
 

 
 

 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 
To 

IAA No. C1800172 
 

INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT (IAA) BETWEEN 
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY AND 

KING COUNTY 
 

 
PURPOSE: To amend the Agreement between the state of Washington, Department of Ecology, 

hereinafter referred to as “ECOLOGY” and KING COUNTY, hereinafter referred to as 
“COUNTY,” or “CONTRACTOR”. 

 
WHEREAS: This Agreement is undergoing an extension of the timeline to allow for completion of the work 

described in contract.  
 
IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED the agreement is amended as follows: 

1) The project end date is changed from December 1, 2020 to May 30, 2021. 
2) Task 4 deliverable due dates are changed as shown: 

Deliverable 4.3 target date is changed from 3/31/2020 to 11/18/2020 
Deliverable 4.4 target date is changed from 7/31/2020 to 12/31/2020 
Deliverable 4.5 target date is changed from 7/31/2020 to 5/30/2021 
 
 
 
 
 

All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement including any Amendments remain in full force 
and effect, except as expressly provided by this Amendment. 

This Amendment is signed by persons who represent that they have the authority to execute this 
Amendment and bind their respective organizations to this Amendment. 



State of Washington, Department of Ecology 
IAA No. C1800172, Amendment 1 
King County 
 

 
 

 

This Amendment is effective when executed by ECOLOGY. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: the parties have executed this Amendment 

 

 
State of Washington 
Department of Ecology 
 
 
By: 

 King County 
 
 
By: 

             Signature Date              Signature Date 

Print Name: Vincent McGowan 
  Print Name: Josh Baldi 

 
Title: Water Quality Program Manager  Title: Division Director, WLRD, DNRP 

 
Approved as to form only:  
Office of Attorney General 
   


